

No. 15-606

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

MIGUEL ANGEL PEÑA RODRIGUEZ,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF COLORADO,

Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the Colorado Supreme Court

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

Jonathan D. Rosen
1300 Broadway Street
Suite 330
Denver, CO 80203

Jeffrey L. Fisher
Counsel of Record
Pamela S. Karlan
Brian Wolfman
STANFORD LAW SCHOOL
SUPREME COURT
LITIGATION CLINIC
559 Nathan Abbott Way
Stanford, CA 94305
(650) 724-7081
jlfisher@law.stanford.edu

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER.....	1
I. The Conflict Here Is Unaffected By <i>Warger</i> <i>v. Shauers</i>	1
II. This Case Is An Excellent Vehicle For Resolving The Split.....	3
III. The Colorado Supreme Court’s Decision Is Incorrect.	7
CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Kittle v. United States</i> , 65 A.3d 1144 (D.C. 2013)	6
<i>Parents Involved in Community Schs. v. Seattle Sch. Dist. No. 1</i> , 551 U.S. 701 (2007)	7, 8
<i>Smith v. Phillips</i> , 455 U.S. 209 (1982)	9
<i>Tanner v. United States</i> , 483 U.S. 107 (1987)	7
<i>United States v. Villar</i> , 586 F.3d 76 (1st Cir. 2009)	6
<i>Warger v. Shauers</i> , 135 S. Ct. 521 (2014).....	1, 2
Constitutional Provisions	
U.S. Const., amend. VI.....	3, 5, 7
Rules	
Fed. R. Evid. 606(b)	2, 8
Other Authorities	
Key, Jacob J., <i>Walking the Fine Line of Admissibility: Should Statements of Racial Bias Fall Under an Exception to Federal Rule of Evidence 606(b)?</i> , 39 Am. J. Trial Advoc. 131 (2015)	3
Mueller, Christoher B. & Laird C. Kirkpatrick, <i>Federal Evidence</i> (4th ed. 2013)	9
Wright, Charles Alan & Victor James Gold, <i>Federal Practice & Procedure</i> (2007 & 2015 Supp.).....	3
